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PRE-QUALIFIED CODE INSPECTION FIRMS 
 

Bureau Veritas  craig.baptista@bureauveritas.onmicrosoft.com  

Craig Baptista  Office: 916-514-4516 

180 Promenade Circle, Suite 150   

Sacramento, CA 95834   

   

Consolidated Engineering Laboratories  cgarris@ce-labs.com  

Chris Garris  Office:  801-972-8200 

2130 South 3140 West   

Salt Lake City, UT 84119   

   

Earthtec Engineering  ganderson@earthteceng.com  

Gregory N. Anderson  Office:  801-808-9310 

1497 West 40 South         

Lindon, UT 84042   

   

Forsgren Associates, Inc  curtallenwbi@gmail.com  

Curt Allen  Office:  801-889-0776 

370 East 500 South, Suite 200   

Salt Lake City, UT 84111   

   

GEM Engineering, Inc.  joel@gemengineeringinc.com  

Joel A. Myers  Office: 435-867-6478 

485 North Aviation Way   

Cedar City, UT 84721   

   

GSH Geotechnical, Inc.  alan@gshgeotech.com  

Alan Spilker  Office: 801-685-9190 

473 West 4800 South   

Salt Lake City, UT 84123   

   

Shums Coda Associates  Christine.godinez@shumscoda.com  

Christine Godinez  Office: 925-463-0651 

5776 Stoneridge Mall Road, Suite 150    

Pleasanton, CA 94588   

   

GSH Geotechnical, Inc.  alan@gshgeotech.com  

Alan Spilker  Office: 801-891- 

473 West 4800 South   

Salt Lake City, UT 84123   

   

Staheli & Associates  john@staheliandassociates.com  

John Staheli  Office:  801-362-0182 

644 South 700 West   

Payson, UT 84651   

   

mailto:craig.baptista@bureauveritas.onmicrosoft.com
mailto:cgarris@ce-labs.com
mailto:ganderson@earthteceng.com
mailto:curtallenwbi@gmail.com
mailto:joel@gemengineeringinc.com
mailto:alan@gshgeotech.com
mailto:Christine.godinez@shumscoda.com
mailto:alan@gshgeotech.com
mailto:john@staheliandassociates.com


Updated 10.5.2020 

Sunrise Engineering  jshort@sunrise-eng.com  

James Short  Office:  801-550-1837 

6875 South 900 East   

Salt Lake City, UT 84047   

   
Watson Engineering Company, Inc.  tim@wecinc.com  

Tim Watson  Office:  435-586-3004 

472 North 2150 West, Suite 7   

Cedar City, UT 84721   

   

West Coast Code Consultants, Inc. (WC3)  codyr@wc-3.com  

Cody Richards  Office:  801-547-8133 

908 West. Gordon Ave., Suite 3   

Layton, UT 84041   

   

Western Technologies, Inc.  m.frame@wt-us.com  

Marcus Frame  Office:  801-972-3650 

420 West Lawndale Drive   

Salt Lake City, UT 84115   
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